WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS BUREAU
FACT SHEET
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
1270 FAIRFIELD ROAD
GETTYSBURG, PA  17325-7245
MANUAL FILING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FCC 601
WITH A SIMPLE PURPOSE
(Effective with FCC Receipts of September 9, 2011)

Sept 2011
- 4 -
PAYMENT TYPE CODES AND FEE DUE FOR RENEWAL
IN SPECIFIC RADIO SERVICES
          PART 22 CELLULAR RADIOTELEPHONE SERVICE
           Must file electronically via ULS.
• FCC 601
• FCC 159
• Payment/Fee Type Code:  CAC - $60.00 Fee (Per Call Sign)
PART 22 OFFSHORE RADIO SERVICE
Must file electronically via ULS.
• FCC 601
• FCC 159
• Payment/Fee Type Code:  CAF - $60.00 Fee (Per Call Sign)
PART 22 PAGING AND RADIOTELEPHONE SERVICE
       (Including 900 MHz Nationwide Paging Renewal)
Must file electronically via ULS.
• FCC 601
• FCC 159
• Payment/Fee Type Code:  CAD - $60.00 Fee (Per Call Sign)
  PART 22 RURAL RADIOTELEPHONE SERVICE
      Must file electronically via ULS.
• FCC 601
• FCC 159
• Application Payment/Fee Type Code: CARM - $60.00 Fee (Per Call Sign) AND
                        Regulatory Payment/Fee Type Code: CARR - $200.00 Fee
PART 27 BROADBAND RADIO SERVICE
Must file electronically via ULS.
• FCC 601
• FCC 159
• Payment/Fee Type Code:  CJM - $270.00 Fee (Per Call Sign)
PART 74 BROADCAST AUXILIARY RADIO SERVICE
(Aural Microwave, TV Microwave, Remote Pickup and Low Power)
• FCC 601
• FCC 159
• Payment/Fee Type Code:  MAA - $60.00 Fee  (Per Call Sign)
PART 80 MARINE COAST RADIO SERVICE
• FCC 601
• FCC 159
• Application Payment/Fee Type Code:  PBMM - $120.00 Fee (Per Call Sign) AND
                Regulatory Payment/Fee Type Code: PBMR - $500.00
Non-Profit (filings must be accompanied with a current Determination Letter from the Internal Revenue Service documenting non-
profit status under IRS Code Section 501 or a current certification as a non-profit corporation or other non-profit entity by state or
other governmental authority) or PUBLIC COAST (CMRS)
• FCC 601
• FCC 159
• Payment/Fee Type Code:  PBMM - $120.00 Fee (Per Call Sign)
FCC 601FS
Sept 2011
- 5 -
PART 87 AVIATION GROUND RADIO SERVICE
• FCC 601
• FCC 159
• Application Payment/Fee Type Code: PBVM - $120.00 Fee  AND
                Regulatory Payment/Fee Type Code: PBVR - $150.00 (Per Call Sign)
Non-Profit (filings must be accompanied with a current Determination Letter from the Internal Revenue Service documenting non-
profit status under IRS Code Section 501 or a current certification as a non-profit corporation or other non-profit entity by state or
other governmental authority)
• FCC 601
• FCC 159
• Payment/Fee Type Code: PBVM - $120.00 Fee (Per Call Sign)
PART 90 LAND MOBILE RADIO SERVICE
                                             See Section 1.913 on mandatory electronic filing.
Frequencies below 470 MHz (except 220 MHz), 902 – 928 MHz, Radiolocation and 3650-3700 MHz Band (PMRS)
• FCC 601
• FCC 159
• Application Payment/Fee Type Code:  PALM - $60.00 Fee  AND
                       Regulatory Payment/Fee Type Code: PALR - $200.00  (Per Call Sign)
Frequencies 470 MHz and above and 220 MHz (Local)
• FCC 601
• FCC 159
• Application Payment/Fee Type Code:  PALM - $60.00 Fee  AND
                 Regulatory Payment/Fee Type Code: PALS - $400.00 (Per Call Sign)
220 MHz Nationwide
• FCC 601
• FCC 159
• Application Payment/Fee Type Code:  PALM -  $60.00 Fee  AND
                       Regulatory Payment/Fee Type Code: PALT - $400.00 (Per Call Sign)
Non-Profit (filings must be accompanied with a current Determination Letter from the Internal Revenue Service documenting non-
profit status under IRS Code Section 501 or a current certification as a non-profit corporation or other non-profit entity by state or
other governmental authority)
• FCC 601
• FCC 159
• Payment/Fee Type Code:  PALM - $60.00 Fee (Per Call Sign)
  PART 95 218-219 MHz RADIO SERVICE
                                                                           Must file electronically via ULS.
•               FCC 601
•               FCC 159
•              Application  Payment/Fee Type Code:  PAIM - $60.00 Fee (Per Call Sign) AND
                     Regulatory Payment/Fee Type Code: PAIR - $650.00
Non-Profit (filings must be accompanied with a current Determination Letter from the Internal Revenue Service documenting non-
profit status under IRS Code Section 501 or a current certification as a non-profit corporation or other non-profit entity by state or
other governmental authority)
•               FCC 601
•               FCC 159
•               Payment/Fee Type Code:  PAIM - $60.00 Fee (Per Call Sign)
FCC 601FS
Sept 2011
- 6 -
 PART 101 COMMON CARRIER DIGITAL ELECTRONIC MESSAGE SERVICE
                                                             Must file electronically via ULS.
•      FCC 601
•              FCC 159
•              Application Payment/Fee Type Code:  CJLM - $270.00 Fee (Per Call Sign) AND
                      Regulatory Payment/Fee Type Code: CJLR - $250.00 Fee
PART 101 COMMON CARRIER POINT-TO-POINT MICROWAVE,
LOCAL TELEVISION TRANSMISSION
& MILLIMETER WAVE SERVICE
                                                                          Must file electronically via ULS.
•               FCC 601
•               FCC 159
•               Application Payment/Fee Type Code:  CJPM - $270.00 Fee (Per Call Sign) AND
                      Regulatory Payment/Fee Type Code: CJPR - $250.00 Fee
PART 101 PRIVATE POINT-TO-POINT MICROWAVE
and PRIVATE DEMS RADIO SERVICE
•             FCC 601